
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2014
Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Stationery Requirements

Question: 273

Written Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2014

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. How much has been spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers / Parliamentary

Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio to date?
a. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office.
b. Please specify how many reams of paper have been supplied to the Minister's office.

2. How much has been spent on departmental stationary requirements to date.
3. Has any customised stationery been requested or provided to the Minister or Ministerial Staff? If yes, please include a photo/scan, detail the type of stationery, date it was requested, date it was provided and the cost.

Answer

1. Nil.

a. Not applicable.

b. Nil.

2. The department spent $113,814.80 on stationery from 26 May 2014 to 30 September 2014.

3. Nil

